FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION/PRIVACY ACTS SECTION

COVER SHEET

SUBJECT: MELVIN BELLI
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: QM;QQ_M:fﬁones, 207 National Press Building, Washington,
D.C., TiTed gn application dated November 12, 1947, for
license to Fport one LST HNo. 860, to be consigned by L4
Morrié%EloWipz, 500 Southern Building, Washington, D.C. _
(Zgent™Ior purchaser) td Balbot, Inc. 33 Central Avenue, [
Panamﬁ, R.P. The seller is listed e&s the United States ,
ilaritime Corunission. It is claimed that the LST has been P
demmilitarized and is--desired for~transportation of textiles

and dry cargo from liediterranean ports to the United States.

o
.

L . e 2 ~
The following data was supplied in supnort of the
aoove mentioned application:

"The purpose of the corporation is to operate
coats, etc. The boat desired to be burchased will
re converted for the purpose of carrying dry cargo.,
More than ninety vercent of the cargo will be shipped
between South American ports and Mexico, Puerto Rico,
Cuba and the Caribbean area, and less than ten percent
of the shipping will be between American Ports and
the Ports of Italy.

The incorporators 6?\E¢LEOT, TC, are:
) N e

™~
1. Vicente Sa'enz
23 Centrals Avenue,
Panamd, R. P.

e 2. Sydney Jocelym\Williamns

33 Central Avenke,
Panami, R. P.

Fh

Date of incorporation: June 30, 1947.

Directors:

1. Alacar E§\3a;kany3 (¥ationality: Roumanian)
10 Boulevahd ‘du Theatre,
Geneva, Switzerland.

A

2. Alexandre No5Pobez, (Nationfliti: Cuban)
( Y

1T5 LEast GSth“Strcefﬁfm_fT, RS B
New York, N. Y. * T :
J GO INDEXED . o~ o

3. Oscar~tmindgr, XHationality:
A5 Poulevard of Thes
10 Bcoulevard ¢d Theatre, ,
Geneva, Switzerland. .. . - “
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Officers:

1. Aladar Z. Balkany - President
2 Alexandre D. Botez =~ Vice President, Treas.,

~ 0

3. Oscar Gmunder - Secretary

Capitalization: 1,000 shares capitai stock,
L value, $1,000,000,.

Stockholdersﬁ

Aladar Z. Balkany 500 shares
Alexandre D. Rotez 3500 shares

"For your further information, this IST toat wiil
not te transferred to any other coripany, asscocilation,
beérson or persons, or to any other Flag without first
consulting with the Department of Stute of the United

States or the United Staztes Ambassedor to Panama," \

It is strongly suspected that the intended use for
which this boat is decired is not as statec, but rather
that it may be for activities in the Mediterranesan adverse
to tiis Government's position,
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE.OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
- NE“ ORLEANS MEMPHIS L/3,/6L ’ 4,1 /64
ITLE OF CASE \/ \ : REPORT MADE BY 6 7 C ' [ Tvreo oo~

. A Cj/' S /scr
dNSUE; aka. R.A. Wagner; + | CHARACTT ~

MELVIN MJ/BELLI - VICTIM

EXTCRTION
e - ) Ai /
- REFERENCES: o '-/
New Orleans airtel to PRureau U/1/64-f§ o f
New Orleans airtel to Bureau U/3/64 "+ .
- RUC -
LEADS
MEMPHIS DIVISION
AT CXFORD, MISSISSIPPI
Will contact USA and determine if instant e
letter 1s a violation of the extortior statuses.
If so, will conduct appropriate investigation and regers
results of FBI Laboratory examination. B
SAN TRANCISCO DIVISION » Lo
APPROVED ‘ ) /-/) //“/ ?6 7, ?PFh?Z‘,iLA’:,%E:ENT _ . .. _DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW —.a. g
COPIES MADE: 4 7 \ ;
= 7 N5 t2996 MCT-32-
{1 Bureau - S -
- 3 - Memphis L
(1 - usa, oxford) co R ,
3 - San Francisco : TR SO . _— Wi
1 - New Crleans (9-1975) o ——ii
— DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS — i}l v '
"""""""""" © ‘ %’ ’ ’(\:"
.................................... ¥ ‘\‘ \ _-(:}
---------------------------------- %S_".-"'."

U.S. COVEANMENT PAINTING OFFICE 16—76324~3 |
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NC 9-1975/scr

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

. Will, in the event-instant letter is deter- "~
mined to be a violation, will contact Mr. MELVIN M.
BELLI tc determine who handled same, provided the FBI
Laboratory is successful in developing any fingerprints
on same., -

ADMINISTRATIVE:

On 4/1/6k, the letter from Mr. BELLI was acknowl- ,
edged by the New Orleans Diyis - .on i
of the Memphis Division, SA has .
voticed several letters to the eqy or published 1in E&%
the Clarion Ledger and the Jackson Daily News, daily :
newspaper Son, Mlsslssippi, from a person,

last name NU, and mailed from State College,

lMississippT, hese letters generally concern topics

of current interest., In the event the letter involved

is deemed a violation by the USA, 1 a ssible
to obtain typewriter specimens from type-
writer, prcvided he is a student in WO i State

University there.

B*
(COVER PAGE)




1°02-2204 (Rey, 3-3-59)

Copy to:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - USA, Oxford
Date: Aprl .
Field Office File No.: 9-1975 Bureau File No.:
Title: UNSUB;
MELVIN M. BELLI - VICTIM
Character: EXTORTION
Synopsis:

Cervent enantnine T T T D D o

On 4/1/6l4, Airmail Special Delivery letter received
Jackson, Mississippi, Resident Agency from Victim,
San Francisco, California. Victim enclosed letter

be had received postmarked 3/2L4/6l4 at Starkville,
Misslssippi, bearing return address R.A. WAGNER, 1302
E. Capitol Street, Jackson, Mississippi. This letter
referred to Viectim in derrogatory manner and stated
"if you're not careful, somebody 's going to put a
slug of hot lead between those beady eyes of yours'.
Thls letter bears typed name "The Committee". Ietter
and envelope typed. Letter forwarded to FBI Laboratory.
Investigation Jackson, Mississippl, reveals 1302 E.
Capitol Street is a non-existent address, as numbers
of this street do not run higher than 500 block.

No record of : R. WAGNE
or
ceé L0 anyone by this

als local directories, Jackscn, Miss-

- RUC -

DETAILS:

AT JACKSCN, MISSISSIPPI

On the afternoon of April 1, 1964, the
following letter, addressed to "F.B.I,, Jackson,
Mississippi", postmarked March 31, 1965 at San Francisco,
and mailed Airmaill Special Delivery was received at
the P.0., Box of the Jackson, Missiscsippi, Resident
Agency, "Gentlemen: Enclosed herewith is a recent




NO 9-1975/scr

letter with envelope for your files, information, and
conslderation, It_should be noted, in case of further-
developments, that this has been received by me as

of this date: R.A, WAGNER, 1302 E. Capitol St., Jackson,
Miss.". This letter is signed MELVIN M. BELLI and

is written on letterhead stationary of BELLI, ASHE

an¢ GERRY, 722 Montgomery Street, San Francisco,
California, .

The letter enclosed with Mr. BELLI'S letter
ls typed, as i1s the envelope also enclosed. The envelope
involved 1s postmarked Merch 24, 1964 at Starkville,
Mississippi, and bears & return address of R,A, WAGNER,
1302 E. Capitol Street, Jackson, Mississippi, It
is addressed as follows: "Mr., MELVIN BELLI, Attorney
at Law, San Francisco, California."

The letter states as follows: "Old Dago
Belli says of Dallas, 'This city stinks!' We have
news for you, Jelly belli -- that's your upper lip
you smell, Furthermcre, if you're not careful, some-
body's going to put a slug of hot lead between those
beady eyes of yours." A typed signature "The Committee
appears on the letter, followed by "Remember, San
Francisco is no sanctuary,"

By airtel of April 3, 1964, the above letter
and. envelope were forwarded to the FBI Laboratory
for appropriate examination,




FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG* TION

) 4/3/64

Date

b2

er searching his
e ¢co locate no record in
with R,A., WAGNER and had no
persons In these files whose names would start with
an R and an 4, WAGNER, which when combined could.
be ldentified as R.A. WAGNER..

> vise
his files ldentifiable

-3-

b/1 /64 Jackson, Mississippi F'i 4 NO 9-1975
at tie

On :
b7
by SA—SCP Date dictqtcd 4/2/64

This document contains nefther recomme
© Your ugency; 1y and its

ndations nor conclusions of the FB

i
1. It 4s the property of the FBl and is loaned to
contents are not to be distributed outside your agenc

Y.
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FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-60)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG”-TION

I

Date h/3/64

was a record on file of a

with an R and an A with a last .nrame of WAGNER, but
was unable to locate any such person. :

ny person whose names started

"
on _ 4/1/64 o _J2ckson, Mississippi File # NO 9-1975

b1° N - 4/2/64
by

Date dictated

This document

contains nelither recommendation
Your ‘igency; ¢
- o

s nor conclusions of the FBI.
and its contents are not tn be di

it is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
strtbuted outside Ve Amvanmy




NO 9-1975/scr

b7¢ on Apra1 1, 1064, s N
B examined the Polk's City Directory for Jackson, Miss-

issippl for 1963, the latest available,and there is
no listing which could be identified with R.A, WAGNER
and no WAGNER listed whose first and middle names
started with R.A.

ervation of E. Capitol Street in Jackson
b7 a by Sﬁrevealed that there is no 1302 E. Capitol
Street in Jackson, Mlssissippl. Capitol Street is
the main business street of Jackson and on E. Capitol
Street the numbers do not go higher than the 500 block

-

5%~ |




FD-3€ (Rev. 10-29-53)

Transmit the following in

Date: 4/1/64 \‘ f€;g

|

[

!

|

!

FB I
‘ |
|

]

|

!

(Type in plain text or code) j
Vig ATRTEL AIRMAIL B
(Priority) ] !
________________________________________________ L___J;__T_
2 TO: DIRECTOR, FBI < ,
i / FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (9-NEW) (P) T, E
" & N i
SUBJECT: UNSUB; R. A. WAGNER; ~", 2
MELVINABELLI-VICTIM ?
EXT - <y
00 :MEMPHIS _ eAGe Lo

Francisco, Calirf.,
Resident Agency.

Mississippi"
dated 3/30/64,

and consideration.

date: R. A. WAGNER,
This letter is signed

Office, Jackson, Miss. -
BELLI was mailed to him

A% approximately 3:20 p.m. 4/1 /64, an airmail -
Special delivery letter post
was received at the Jackson, Miss.
The letter was directed to "FBT Jackson,
and is from MELVIN M. BELLI, Attorney, 722
Montgomery St., San Francisco,
and stated as follows:
is a recent letter with envelope for your files, information,
It should be noted in case of further
developments that this has been received by me as
1302 E. Capitol Street, Jackson, liiss." :
MELVIN M. BELLI. i

A copy of same w
“in
Starkville, Miss., 3/24k /64,
address of R.,A. WAGNER, 1302

;

YA o

~

marked 3/31/64, from San

Calif. This letter is

"¥nclosed herewith

i

N
p —

of this

as directed to the U. S. Post |
The enclosed submitted by Mr. '
an envelope postmarked :

The envelope bears a return
E. Capitol sSt., Jackson,

Miss., It isiaddressed as follows: Mr. MELVIN BELLI,
~gnctftorney at Law, -San Francisco Calif. Both the envelope
- \m e, - . ?
¢|Gi-7and letter arg_typewrltten. :
.. : ) N " ;o
LBureau = hil- 3 \)/,- %/;2{ R é;7
~2-San Francisco ’ ';mah(.?' S
2-Memphis
- 2-New Orelans s AR 2 Lusd
-“ - . SLW/Cay - ~Vre: g {\ . (Lo
b ) (9) ‘ ﬁ}ik
: — A A
R0 ey, (V wly
- Approved::i:’ TP - Wi Per

S - Special Aéenq% Charge

T —— .

Sent M
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*

- The letter, which is undated and bears no
autographic signature, stated as follows: "Old Dago
BELLI says of Dallas 'This city stinks!' We have news
for you Jelly BELLI--~That's your upper 1lip you're
smelling. Furthermore, if you're not careful, some-
body's going to put a slug of hot lead between those
beady eyes of yours." This letter bears the typed
signature "The Committee" and the following sentence

follows the above: "Remember, 'San Francisco is no
sanctuary."

The original of the above letter will be
forwarded to the FBI Iab, with copies for Memphis and
San Francisco. For the information of the Bureau, San
Francisco, and Memphis, there is no record of a R. A.
WAGNER or any person who could be ideptified it
those initials j e , .

Clily directories of Jackéoh,"Miss.‘ Likewise, the
address of 1302 Capitol St. in Jackson is fictitious

as E. Capitol St. does not run higher than the 500
block.

Receipt of the above letter has been acknowledged
by the New Orleanerivision° :

MEMPHIS DIVISION

. AT OXFORD, MISSISSIPPI

Willldetermine from the USA if instant letter
constitutes a threat and will conduct any indicated -
investigation. '

. I

or the information of the Memphis Division,
SA Jackson, Miss., recalls that
OCW letters to the editor of the
Jackson, ijiss. Papers nave been printed bearing a
from State College, Mississippi.

Signature of FNU

A report will follow.

2%




FD-36 (3ev. 10-29.63)

|
|
|
|
|
FB: : !
|
|
|
|
|

| Date:  4/3/64 \ - J”
Transmit the following in L A ‘, \:"
(Type in plain text or code) B . ,5"-_ o
I <
Via __ AIRTEL ATRMAIL ! <!
(Priority) j
________________________________________________ ) IR
. ) . < T
'-j“l. TO: DIRECTOR, FBI -~
) j ATTENTION: FBI LABCRATORY Ling - -
X | AT .
:W FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (9-19%s) (P) i /// :
.\b‘- ¢ Lo
IS SUBJECT:  UNSUB; al?. R.A./ lagner -
St ' MELVIN M _I,)BELLI - VICTIM v
-‘ci‘* EXTORTION AN
k\/ (00: MEMPHIS) -
)’)7‘ Re my airtel of 4/1/64,
:_.'i‘)t
Enclosed herewith for the Fureau is the original / ,
_ letter and envelope referred to in referenced airtel. -
2 The envelope is postmarked Starkville, Mississippi, \_/
. March 24, 1964, and bears a return address of R.A. VAGNER, /
LB 1302 E. Capitol Street, Jackson, Mississippl. It is s’
i addressed to Mr, MELVIN BELLI, Attorney at Law, San
23N Francisco, California. The letter is signed "The
i I Committee”
.\:z\- .
‘Q\} -\ - The Bureau 1s requested to process this letter e
S\ ) for,latent fingerprints, and to compare the type with :
3 b7cspe‘cimens on file in the ano er file i
_’:§ effort to identify same. SA ;-
- ~ New Orleans, opened the letter, in wnhic € questloned
3 © " letter was enclosed and touched the enclosed. , ] i
. : - Coples of the letter and envelope are enclosed
f\ . herewith to the Memphis a‘nZ San Francisco Divisions.
‘.;\ . -- , : Report of ,‘_v'e's't';fg"ation~'09nducted by the
N New Orleans Divisio (Lollows.,
~ "\. - otn L,)
3i- Bureau (Enc. 2)3} - /- /"“\, s Z‘:_F :
1% 2 - Memphis (Enc. 2)u€ S
Y _ 2 - San Francisco #Emc.” 2 J7H 50 : .
Y 2 - New Orleans o N o
f ks .[',.'.',:\‘- - : : ,'l..l /
\. %EV/ scr t\‘ggf‘f’; ;}:nixu,. —— (/,1/'
\ = ) e [/["“

4

- 2 - :'. b -~ " . o
0 Y e
. /.Approved: )QIL'/ Lo s /4 Sent M Per i Eh ‘.."} Yax

/ Speéia) Agent in Chﬁggﬁe/' T "»




o *"FEDERI” RUREAU OF INVES. " ATION

Washington, D. 3. 20537

REPORT | }

of the

IDENTIFICATION  DIVISION S

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

s
43S .
<y
YOURSENS. g 1975 . April 21, 1964 g
FRIFIRENO. A 9~12095 — o | S
LATENT CASE NOL'' xmon h ) )

N o 42708 . -’/,.-

'\

TO: 38C, ¥ew Orleans

FELUSUB,, AEA R, A, WAGHER
MELVIR M, 3BLLY - YICTIM
LRTONTION

REFERENCE: 4_1";3.';\5-’ 1 ‘1"-5"-»4

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: NEW GI’IQ&R&?

SPECIMENS:

invelope, 31
ILetieor, 2

Oree latent fingerprint of valuo was developed on
tiic outside of the envalope, Q. ' Mo othier latont impressilons
oL-valus werc developsd. o

_ The latan
b7C——-£1ngm'print:-z 0i BA
Lora in Callfornin,

int iz not identical with the
or Melvin YMouron rolli,

"y

. The latent fingerprint wEo conparod with tho finger-
coopvinte of 8 nusber of persons nzmed Re Al Veguer, Lut no

N Lo ddeEntifiexlion woo effected,
H 1

| e
A ARD
1l

e !
. PO BN
LEGE N SV 2 '

2. 2nd 42 ave enoluscd,

‘A Y} COLiAG 4o J

[\ Ial:oratory report sepacate,
.:.xan — nﬁna a. (3 R .‘-

=rad L . '

.2ach

- Mamphis

1T e

“en bver, Director - i
30 —Yeetesp...) / { oS N
Lo (7) Y ARV
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KECURDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

4/7/64 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

3 o Received 4-14-64/dab . )

Recorded 4~14-64/4:00PM Lakoratery Work Sheet NO LAB FILE A |
7 '~./ /P .,"‘ ‘.';' . ' . .

Re:  UNSUB; aka R. A. WAGNER . File # PR 3
MELVIN M, BELLI - VICTIM Lab. # D-446882 JC
LXTORTION lc# 49706

00: . ) . e
(00: ~MEMPHIS) L # TEN T : ' '
Examination requested by: SAC, New Orleans (9-1975) A 4/3/64 -

Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: 4/6/64

Result of Examination: b?CExcminution by: ’ ,
i
!

-2,
g :
T N
/‘-/ K
1
v
P
» : . . . i fizn
. YRR Specimens submitted for examination R 7
71 E LXd H
& e
] J

Q1 Envelope postmarked "STARKVILLE, MISS. MAR 24 PM 1964" bear:{ng
~typewritten address "Mr. Melvin Belli, Attorney At Law,
- San Francisco, California" X

Q2 Accompanying one-page typewritten letter beginning "0ld Dago’
Belli says..." and ending'",,..1is no sanctuary,"”

107(/- Named for elimination: SA—

- . AN : . - . : A T
71 JPRT IA | ‘._v . P » Lo . ~ . R i
_: 4 ’ ,’I h" '
, ._/ . : , ; ,"x/. . Lote
’ : . ' - 3 s~ f c T A f :
B ) . ‘ va, LT
)“ 4 v ' ¢ :, l L - ‘- ’ o “
_”’ A T B I T /”' Fovias [l ¥ ! , o oo )
- ’ n 'y B . .
3 e = /L. "," Aoy ., -’ )
Gt g IR A EERRRN S { . s ,:/V )
i ; 2, e i . R '
Examination completed: )i ., ;o7 Dictated: - [ i
st : . .. S A C o e e i

RS T - A Y P L o ST ]



7-2
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
gg?ggzn A UNITED STATES DEPARTME,NT OF JUSTICE
PL chorator'y. Work Sheet RO LAB FILE
"' UNSUB; aka R. A, WAGNER - File d G~ (2074
HMELVIN M, BELLI - VICTIM ) D-446882 JC
EXTORTION
(coe: | }ziEHPHIS)_ L AT ETN T :
Examination requested by: ' gAG, New Orleans (9-1975) A 4/3/64 - |
Examination requested: . Document = Fingerprint Date received: '4/6/64 :

Result of Examination: - Examination by:
. L ‘i{u : A o T '

f S s ‘ _/: - /" f‘: /J : :.) A a 3 A b /V . .
LAy Gt ; - ':’,, YL (}) )’@/ Ve %&:/3 7 / : ]
ap 1{'\\ e V)Cls I/'/']/ 4

! /
N i e
Y,
.I N
! - :
i .
RPN ey ,' ] i . .
~—— . . , . ) ‘\ ,.-; [N ".", /(' .,/, . ‘»:.{‘; - /_‘I . _f - oL
) i e /\’ / oy A . i . A o PR S
N, X Lo ) e H . S ," e ’:.."_h:__
TN St ’ Specimens submitted for examination S < .
N ‘ ﬁ . l
\ *
N C

Q1 Rdeéiope postmarked "STARKVILLE, MISS. M4AR 24 »X 1964" bearing
~typewritten address "Mr., Melvin Bolli, Attorney At Law,
S?n}Francisco, California" T e

Q2 Aécémpanying one-page typewritten letter beginning "01d Dago
Belll says,..." and ending ",..1is no. sanctuary,"
/o / -

~—
. i
~ /

(A
.,



. i.aboragtory Transmittal Form

— LABORATORY —_—
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.
Te: FBI, New Orleans (9-1975) - Date:

N\

[ J
Re: UNSUB; akayR, A.”WAGNER .
MELVIN M{’BELLI - VICTIM
EXTORTION
(00: MEMPHIS)

FBI File No.

Lab. No.
Examination requested by:

New Orleans

Reference:

Airtel 4/3/64

Examination requested:

Document - Fingerprint

Remarks:

Specimens
with the latent fingerprint report.

TR TR 27

APR T > 15564

: AL L

’;efmntmosures (2) (2 Lab report)

fﬁ:;rlﬁ—l'ﬂemphis Enclosure (Lab report)

‘allahan : . g - .

P ., /WLC:pl (5)

::E‘Eg'/ ‘ IR ;f,? B

;‘:ﬁ‘::qn —_— ’ R . 1‘// o L {\/{

I:f::nlu-".__ S0 o RPN FAN _ﬁﬁ{ ﬁﬁ T

eapom — ADMINILSTRATIVE 'PAGE
'Y..T“ [ anam | — B

April 15, 1964

I "[\

John Edgar Hoover, Director
. //
H ,
(L
9-42096
D-446882 J¢C

Ql and Q2 will be returned to Hew Orleans

3 /«"
O O /’
14 !
)
L 7‘; /‘ ,
S0 4
v ¥ .
Snlopte
S
VA
1/



a REPOF:¥
of the

N ; il
Al vrea - e — “ .
~—~k__. LABORATORY _"2 °

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Te:  FBI, New Orleans (9-1975) Date: April 15, 1964
. FBIFlle No. 9=42096
Re: UNSUB; aka R, A. WAGNER Lab. No. D-446882 JC
MELVIN M. BELLI -~ VICTIM L —
- EXTORTION

Specimens received 4/6/64 .
Q1 Envelope postmarked "STARKVILLE, MISS. MAR 24 PM 1964" bearing
typewritten address "Mr., Melvin Belli, Attorney At Law,
San Francisco, California"

Q2 Accompanying one-page typewritten letter beginning "Old Dago
Belli says,..." and ending "...is no sanctuary,"

Result of examination:

Specimens Q1 and Q2 were searched through the appropriate
sections of the Anonymous Letter File but were not identified with
other specimens in the file, -

Specimens Q1 and Q2 will be returned to New Orleans with
a separate report. Photographs are retained,

R yi—— WLC:pl (5)
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RECORDED FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN\)ESTIGATION
4/7/64 | UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
PL T .
_ Laboratory Work Sheet ' NO LAB FILE
R Ve ~ ,";'
Re: UNSUB; aka R. A. WAGNER . . File # 7= 420%6
MELVIN M. BELLI - VICTIM Lab. # D-446882 JC
" " EXTORTION : :
00: VEMPH N : -
( . ) L AT E N T
Examination requested by: SAC, New Orleans (9-1975) A 4/3/64 A
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint Date received: '4/6/64 K

Result of Examination: .b 7(/ Examination by: —

-

Specimens submitted for examination

S SRR

Q1 Envelope postmarked "STARKVILLE, MISS. MAR 24 PM 1964 bearing

~ _typewritten address "Mr. Melvin Belli, Attorney At Law, . !
“San Francisco, California" e .

Q2 Accompanying one-page typewritten letter beginning "O1d Dago
Belli says,.." and ending ",..is no sanctuary.”
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVLSTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN . DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD .
__MEMPHIS MEMPHIS  ° | 5/20/64 | 4/10-5/12/64 -

TITLE OF CASE | RePporRT MaDE BY b 7 C TYPED BY

' mnr . -

| Rt SA
'UNSUB, aka R. A, Wagners; ) W

-MELVIN M. BELLI -~ VICTIM
r o , EXTORTION

]
i
|
[
i
|

REFERENCE :

672 Report of sA N ::cca 4/3/c4 ot

New Orleans.
Bulet to New Orleans dated 4/15/64.
Bulet to NewrOrleans dated 4/21/64.
Memphis airtel to San Francisco dated 5/6/64 (10).

-P-
ENCLOSURE TO KNOXVILLE:

Enclosed r Knoxville is one copy of report of SA
b7C ﬁ dated 4/3/64 at New Orleans. W

LEADS :
KNOXVILLE DIVISION
S o " . AT DUNLAP, TENN.

: !)70,1- __ o Will Jocate and intervies :
LN g AT oo noT wRITE " allRE

T, -

COPIES MADE: | -\

- - - T . T,
1-Bureau (9-42096) AN M f?” Al
~ 1-USA, Oxford, Miss. ———— e 5
2-Knoxville (Enc 1) s Wi
- '2-San Francisco . T MAY 251964

2-Memphis (9-1244)

° DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT
-_—

AGENCY. . - - oo

pie ATy

REQUESY RECD. }..__ Aty e

1 HEROR e RN U.3. COVERNMINT PRINTING OFFiCH 16—76324-1
2 JUE T WURA S e
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ME 9-1244

67CP It is ndted'thatF i
s matter only because of -the fac :

is considered a suspe :
T t that he is the only i
who -was registered at Mississippi State University and th :

Clarion Ledger and Jackson Daily News, daily newspapers at

: Jackson, Miss., have receilvegdy T letters to the editor from- ----j—.
-J?C—,a person whose last. name 1is and whose first name is f
unknown, and these letters were mal ed from State College, e
Mississippis These letters -generally concern topics of current B e
. _interest. - ~ v o i
. L !
\A7C 2) In the event that i

owns a typewriter, - [
é;&writer specimens should be o tained from him. Also,#

" fingerprints should be obtained, and these should beciorwa i
to the FBI Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section,
to have.them compared with the one latent fingerprint of value
which was developed on the outside of the envelope which con- -
tained the-letter in gquestion. .

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF.

- Will contact Mr. MELVIN M, BELLI to determine who ‘ .
handled the letter in question and forward to the FBI Identi- '
fication Division, Latent Fingerprint Section, elimination a
prints relative to the individuals who handled the letter in

- question so-that they may be compared with the one latent

- fingerprint of .value which was developédjdn*theAoutside-of the . :
envelope which contained the letter on which this case is T

~ based.

MEMPHIS DIVISION
‘AT STARKVILLE' AND STATE. COLLEGE, -MISS.

. Will continue investigation to jdentify unsub in
this matter. - ‘ -

B



1*D-204 (Rev, 3-3-59)

Copy to:

b7C

Report of;
Date:

Field Office File No.:

Title:

Character:

Synopsis:

97¢

. DETAILS:

&7
facts of this
question read

-that a-:violation of the ext
would consider prosecution

\

~. .

o _ e

UN..ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF . _STICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 - U. S. ATTORNEY, OXFORD, MISSISSIPPI

SA_ © Office: .- MEMPHIS -1
MAY 20, 1964 B .

9-1244 _ Bureau File No.: 9-_42096

UNKNOWN SUBJECT, also known as
R. A. Wagner;
MELVIN M, BELLI - VICTIM

EXTORTION

USA, NDM

» Oxford, Miss., is of opinion that a

violation of the extortion statutes exists and

would consider prosecution in event subject

identified. One latent fingerprint of value

developed by FBI Identification Division from

outside envelope. No R. A. WAGNER located

Oktibbeha County,
i St

ity, State College,

cdse were discussed with him and the letter in.

to him, Mr, RAY advised that he was of the opinion
ortion statutes exists and stated he
in the event the subject is identified,

‘Miss. No R. A. WAGNER located

C ~° On April 10, 1964, SA.-Htelephonically g
contacted' U, S. ‘Attorney H. M. 'RAY, Aberdeen, 1ssissippi. The _

|
‘; .
i

has graduated Migsissippi -y
ress Listed o (ERINDNY |

Tt e e e e g e e =T




. ME 9-1244° R . o - ]
- By communication dated-April 15, 1964, .the FBI
: Laboratory advised as follows:

"Ql Envelope postmarked *STARKVILLE, MISS, MAR 24 PM 1964
- “bearing typewritten address’ *Mr,.Melvin Belli, Xttorney
At Law, San Francisco, California®

Q2 Accompanying one-page typewritten letter Béginnihé.”Old:
Dago Belli says...® and ending *...is no sanctuary."”

Result of examination:

Specimens Ql and Q2 were searched through the ap-
propriate sections of the Anonymous Letter Fi}e but were not
- .Adentified with other specimens in the file.

By communication dated April 21, 1964;.fhe FBI
Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section, advised
--as follows: . o e

"One latent fingerprint of value was developed on '
the outside of the envelope, Ql. No other latent impressions i
~of value were developed.

e I The late {3 j i identical with the ,
w7~ B )G fingerprints of &xm or MELVIN MOURON BELLI,
w-. _ ~ born in California, Aaly 29, I90TSTRRme o L ]

e t EY

T the ‘Tatent fiRgerprint WS compared the the" fifigers -~ ¢
: prints of a number of persons named R. A. WAGNER, but no
b “identification was effecteda |

St - i o - - - — - . - i

May 1, 1964, ‘ -
advised -that the reco ;
failed to indicate that an R. A. W: was ‘

12-10‘ a resade i ha County, Mississippi. She explained
- - that. her covered most of the small towns in the
o surrounding counties as well as all of Oktibbeha County.

On Mav 1, 1964
cyr [ Ie M1 TS1cSIpnl,. an®




ME 9-1244

B =Starkv111e, Mississippi, were contacted regarding their
knowledge of an individual-by the name of R. A. WAGNER,
Both, who advised that they were life-time residents of
Oktlbbeha County, advised that R. A. WAGNER was entirely
unknown to them and that they could state positively that
thgre was no 1nd1v1dua1 in Oktlbbeha County known as R. A.
WAGNER. - : .

On May 1 1964, Assistant
Registrar, M1351331pp1 State University, State College,
Mississippi, advised that there was no student or: member

of the facultv or any individual in the employment at
Mississipgd f R. A. WAGNER.,
Regarding vised that _
he had formerly resided. ai t Mississippi
State University and that he had taken:graduate ‘work during .
the last semester. However, he had graduated from MlSSlS—
iond i d listed .- hlS home addres

1on

Starkv111e, MlSSlSSlppl, advise e had made a thorough :

inquiry of the authorities at City Hall relative to.any in- [ —

dividual by the name of R. A. WAGNER being a resident of h

- Starkville, Mississippi. . He said: that there was no R. A,
WAGNER orany WAGNER ‘with any initials receiving city water -
or light power in Starkville, Mississippi, and that there was
‘no WAGNER listed in ~any of the tax rolls of Starkv111e, _
‘Mississippi. - - e

R

3%
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.'\‘. OPT.ONAL FORM NO. 10 I 0-106-08 . (/\‘

’ uuxrhn§§hxnm GOV *NMENT - P
M, d. | |
Memorandum .

O ~ SAC, MEMPHIS (9 12il) | pate:  5/28 /64
: ~ SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9 1 803) : L
FROM ) T o ;
N@ A |
UNSUB;/R.” A. WAGNER; N
SUBJECT: . MELVIN BELLI-VICTIM ° ' sl
EXTORTION \
00: MEMPHIS

i
é 7C Re report of SA Wat Memphis,
dated 4/3/64; and Memphis & O Bureau, dated 5/6/6l. i

- For the information of Xnoxville and San Diego, both : !
offices of which have not pbreviously received correspondence in A {
this case, on the afternoon of 4/1/64, the Jackson, Mississippi R
RA... was in receipt of a letter postmarked 3/3/64, at San i
Francisco, California; marked AMSD; from'Attorney MELVIN BELLI, |

_ 722 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California, BELLI enclosed i

i to the Jackson RA the original of a letter he had received on
' 3/31/64 which bore the return address "R, A, WAGNER, 1302 East
7:,Capitol Street, Jackson, Mississippi."

The letter states as follows: "01d Dago Belli says
of' Pallas, !This city stinks¥' We have news for you jelly belli-
-that's your upper lip you smell. Furthermore. if you're not
careful, somebody's going to put a slug of hot lead between those
" beady eyes of yours." A typed signature "The Committee" appears
on the letter. followed by "Remember, San Francisco is no

sanctuary. .
3 - Memphis (9-1244) ;
3 - Bureau S ) |
(1 - Attention: FBI Laboratory) :
27~ Knoxville
2 - San Diego '
2 - San Francisco (9-1803) '
3 Q. =
PIH:cjt 42 MCT-45 /-, . 570¢
(12_ ) i o 5 v._‘\gﬁl’o
o .(—\ ——rd .
i

JL
@ o
%
&
A2

LA T SRR ST : : !
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SF 9-1803
PJH:cjt .
BELLI advised that his receptionist, PAT NAGLE, is e .

currently on a three-week vacation and will not return to work
until sometime afte:r the first week of June, 1954, Inquiries ;
are being made at the San Francisco Post Office to determine
the identity of the postal carrier on BELLI's route in order
that his fingerprints may be obtained.

LEADS

SAN DIEGO

AT SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA: Will contact the San Diego
PD, and under the name LOUIE BACHIGALUPI, attempt to obtain a
fingerprint card and forward same to the Bureau for fingerprint
analysis in line with the latent fingerprint found on the
extortion letter,

KNOXVILLE

, AT CHATANOOGA, TENNESSEE: Will, at the Chatanooga PD,
obtain the Tingerprint card for EILEEN PURSLEY, DOB 1/16/23,
. and forward same to the Bureau Laboratory for analysis in line
with latent fingerprint found on the extortion letter.

" SAN FRANCISCO

- - AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Will contact PAT NAGLE,
receptionist Tor AtTorney BELLI, when she returns to her
employment sometime after the first week in June, and make
inquiry at the San Francisco Post Office concerning the identity
of' the postal carrier who handles BELLI's mail route at
722 Montgomery Street, San Francisco. Will then question this
individual to determine if he has been fingerprinted and
furnish same to'the'Bureau-Laboratqryil

LR

-3 -

R
Ty
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SF 9 - 1803
PJH:cjt '

. -

For further information of Knoxville and San Diego
Offices referenced air tel reflects that USA, NDM, Oxford,
Mississippi, has advised that in his opinion the violation
of the extortion statute exists and he stated that he would
consider prosecution in the event that the Subject becomes
identified. 1In view of the fact that the FBI Laboratory has
advised that there was one latent fingerprint of value developed
on the outside of the envelope which was addressed to BELLTI,
San Francisco Office contacted Attorney BELLI on 5/14/6L ang
advised him that in the event he received any future communications
threatening his life that he should immediately contact the
San IFrancisco Office of the FBI, and that such communication
should be immediately obtained from him and forwarded to our
laboratory for analysis, He stated that he would comply with

- this request and that in connection with the letter which he

forwarded to the Jackson RA, he recalls that toth he and his
bersonal secretary, EILEEN WALLETT, handled same.

BELLI advised that he was fingerprinted cn one
occasion by the San Diego PD and he was arrested there on
2/21/33 on a vagrancy charge under the name of LOUIE BACHIGALUPI.
‘BELLI advised that this arrest was in connection with his work
at that time since he had recently completed law school and was
working with the U,S§. Government. BELLI was not queried in
'detail'regarding this arrest, however, He advised that his
fingerprint-classification according to the above arrest was

as follows: _ 31 R I10 17

17T TI0 15

: Mrs. EILEEN WALLETT, personal Secretary for BELLI,
stated that she recalled having handled the letter and that she
had been fingerprinted by the Chatancoga PD in z '
broject. that theAPD_was.cénducting invelving high school students
in Chatanooga during 1939, Mrs. WALLETT advisea that she was.
fingerprinted under the name EILEEN PURSLEY, and that her aate
of birth was 1/16/23 by the Chatancoga PD.

<
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: UNITED STATES G( .RNMENT ' i

v Memorandum

23
n: L [} .
TO““: . DI%CTOR, FBI to ‘ DATE; 6/6/6“—
- ATTENTION: FBI LABORATORY :
£=
FRAM | SAC, SAN DIEGO (9-550)(RuC).
& = e : [
a . 1
SUBJECT:  UNSUBj<R. A. WAGNER; : 4
< MELVIN-BELLI -~ VICTIM SR ;
5 EXTORTION ( o
S (00:ME) . L o E
Re San Francisco letter to Memphis dated 5/28/6l. . t
_ Enclosed herewith for the FBI Laboratory is a Qg;} i
. photostatic copy of a fingerprint card for LOUIE BACHIGALUPI, ,g i
: as received from the San Diego, California, Police Department. {F.‘;
® . The FBI laboratory is requested to compare the ;
a latent fingerprint found on extortion letter with the finger- i
”yu"' prints of MELVIN BELLI, aka. Louie Bachigalupi. )
R .' -

2 - Bureau (Enc 1£ §\ b )
1 - Memphis (9-1244) L
1 - San Diego

WSF: jmh
4

> ' . | |
(4) o - 0 !
| |

REC- 39 ‘|




Washington, D. 2., 20537

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION __— j

/e - "FEDER, - BUREAU' OF INVES GATION

LR

YOUR FILE No. Qulug Clas June 1}, 1964
FBI FILE NO. g-d2ms REG 3
LATENT CASE NO. Q745 '
TO: £A0 . Tan !fi.egogO[“Xj
i
RE: RS TN SO N VAL s l
SEANT LN - VICTI i
CMITEMTION '
i
- vea Plego lettox doled G=0efil, 2net Dnn Franclaco !
REFERENCE: letrer dated Be25-0a i
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY: &gy U'ieno snd San Yranclieen
SPECIMENS: “ilminatien fingerpriate of Ionic Drchignlond,

chka Molvin -1

Latent ‘flngerprint thie cose fdeniifiled ag

l1eft thusb impression of itlesn £lizaketh Fursley, ake : ]
T fileen %alletl, white femelo, bLorn 1-16-22, Chottancans, : ;
' Tanneseren, ' .

S fubnitead fingeresinte fechigalupl enciosed,
: il T G A
- (.nc. \ |

. L . ] 054
2 « Yeaphle (9=1244) -
1 - Fnoxville _ S e
b . 2 = Saa Freacleco {9-1893) 7o 7 A
\ . . .

foison = Wil hin '/, )

Sow 7 (9) \
Casper .__ - _. (’/7_‘ ) /L'\’-’{
Callahan

e = 2Asr :
e J A /"f/{[/ ‘
&SE /% Y ot

Po—dt 221364

——e

,/ms REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAI 1ISF ONLY
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:l . : FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
. LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET :
i Recorded: 6-9-64/11:00AM o Reference No: 9-550 g
' : - FBIFile No: 9-42096- [ -
Received: 6~9-64/dab Latent Case No: 49706 g
Answer to: SAC, SAN DIEGO ) :
Examination requested by: Addressee f
Copyto: 9 m & ’(4‘ ~ /2~‘f‘/) - AKx . 25~ F-1803F ‘
_ 4 ) i
RE: UNSUB; R.A. WAGNER; ,
MELVIN BELLI -~ VICTIM
EXTORTION
Date of reference communication: Letter 6-6-64 (55’- >
Specimens: " 528 L4 /)
1 photostatic copy of the fingerprints of ,'
- LOUIE BACHIGALUPI. (MELVIN BELLI) . _ ,
/\//'-l AT o] LEar FTltapm Falss A LS Flir. rEs P T R T
t
JJ,-! ) ’ /, 2, :/' B3 “" . v
/ ,7\. 4
"Result of examination: ) o ’ Examination by;
’ Evidence noted by:
A = . , . .o ) . ) (“
ST 'f: ST R /""‘ s L Tl or'd /-./ eriart j , ) . v _,/"
: I oo
o ’ ¢ K ; / g 4 . e , /,. . 7./ c:.v'. 2t
‘4, (R A
:_'" > i / Ve \ ' J/// , " .
I J (/e s )
Gant lmgn .
i'.\ .(. L ’-".. ' !

PR TRERIRISA . . i
e : ) , ’ P - ,
CTAA /" /////:" ~ '//4L .. :

Examination completed ALL Dicteted
~ipy e B
T —— o e —— . ———————————
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INV

—

REPORTING O

FFICE

JACKSON

OFFICE OF ORIGIN

JACKSON

DATE

8/3/64

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

5/14 ~- 7/27/64

ESTIGATION

TITLE OF CASE

pd

BRI N

UNSUB, aka R. A(j&agner{
MELVIN M. BELLI - VICTIM

. VO IRAe

REPORT MADE BY

’ —'Q‘"

" EXTORTION

TYPED BY

MJH-

o . b7
CHARACTER OF CAS

S ereme 3 earsesensve. » sop

v

$7C

Report of SA
San Francisco

REFERENCES

me ;

San Diego letter to Bureau

Bulet to San Diego dated 6/11/64.
Knoxville air-tel to Memphis dated 6/267/64. (10)

KNOXVILLE DIVISION

-

AT DUNLAP, TENN.

Will locate and
Ato be visiting relatives. in

2

matter only because of the ,
registered at Mississippi State U

- P -

LEADS

ac

. APPROVED

/,

° SPECIAL AGENT

-that he .is the only,
niversity and '"The’

sidered a s

mphis dated 5/28/64.
dated 6/6/64.

dated 5/20/64 at Memphis.

(10)

who was .
arion Ledger'" and

DO.NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

IN CHARGE Pre -
COPIES MADE; ( \2 JEN ' . W
"L = Bureau (9-42096) i i ReYa 77 '
1l - USA, Oxford,. Miss. /= - L
2 -~ Knoxville ) ‘ - ..
2 ~ Jackson (9-10) B {55 10
V2R O M2LICE .
:‘. :.\.. i. - P ) ————d
' 2
W 10 1 33 LY P A D
. . DISSEMINATION RECORD OF ATTACHED REPORT NOTATIONS q}' i 'KZ\ (‘. =
Acency.....___ | ) JIATZIIY, . li;\.' " :
L Bty Rt CEHL UV AT 242V AL oo \
. REQuesTmeco.l . HECEIAE . BXe )
DATE FWD. -
................................. .- 7.2
,: HOW Fwp, . rj__) o
- L.Z]gﬁ.q... ------------------

VS COVISWMINT PRIGTING reee-.

.

e e e
. [
R
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JX 9-10

"Jackson Daily News," daily newspaper of" Jackson Miss., have
received several - letters to the editor from a person whose last S
bZCmame is and whose first name is unknown and that these letters = |
: were mal om State College, Miss. These letters generally concern. - |

tOplCS of current 1nterest .

67 C In the event tha_g- owns a typewr pewriter e
J7¢specimens shoild be obtained from him. 7Also, 1fﬁcannot :
furnish any information relative to this matter iate names .

of suspects should be determined from him.

JACKSON DIVISION .
AT STARKVILLE AND STATE COLLEGE, MISS.

Will continue investigation to identify UNSUB in this matter.

ADMINISTRATIVE . .
It is noted that the investigative period of this matter .
extends from 5/14 to 7/27/64. This is due to the fact that infomation ;
was received by the Memphis Office subsequent to the referenced -l.

report in this matter,.

All communications in this case should be routed to the i
Memphis Office until advised to the contrary.

- B* - |
COVER PAGE

e e o A e " e
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L..ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copyt:  U. S. Attorney, Oxford, Missisippi

oo’ g > 7 Offces  JACKSON |
Date; . August 3, 1964 —— . -  —— T e LR

Field Office File No.: Jackson 9-10 - Bureau File No.: 9_42696

Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT, aka
R. A. VWagner;
MELVIN M. BELLI - VICTIM

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis: .
‘One latent fingerprint of value which was found on the outside
of the envelope identified as the thumbprint (left) of EILEEN
ELIZABETH PURSLEY, aka y personal secretary of

9 MELVIN M. BELLI, eported to be in
$ No i1iional 1ntormation relative to the
. 1 0 UNSUB developed in Starkville, Miss., area.
, .
DETAILS:

‘ - By communication dated May 28, 1964, the San Francisco
Office advised that Attorney MELVIN BELLI was contacted on May 14,

= . 1964, and -at that time he was advised that in the event he received.
win é-r—anpr-further- eommunications threatening his life™he should -~ ===

immediately contact the San Francisco Office of the FBI and that
such' communications would be immediately obtained from him and
forwarded to the FBI Laboratory for amalysis. BELLI advised that
" he would comply with this request and that in connection with
.. the letters which he had forwarded to the Jackson Office of the
FBI, he recalls that both he and his personal secretary, EILEEN
WALLETT, handled this one letter.

This document contains necither recommendstions nor conclurions of the FBI. It Is the p'rnpcriy of the FBI and is loaned to vour agency: It anl
L R L o Nt L T R T IO

S ————— $he eucas



JX 9-10

BELLI advised that he was flngerprlnted on one occasion ;

by the San Diego Police Department and he was arrested there on ﬁ
July 21, 1933, on a vagrancy charge under the name of LOUIE S
BACHIGALUPI. BELLI advised that this arrest was in connection with
his work at the time since he had recently completed law school and

o was working with the United States Government. BELLI was not queried

i _—=- in detail regarding his arrest, however.- He advised that his - -
fingerprint classification. accordlng to the above arrest was as
follows: _

3 1R II0 17
17 T 10 15.

Mrs. EILEEN WALLETT, personal- secretary for BELLI,
stated she recalled having handled the letter in question and that v
she had been fingerprinted by the Chattanooga Police Department o
in a project that the Police Department was conductlng 1nvolv1ng
high school students in ‘Chattanooga, Tennessee, during 1939. . ﬁﬁg
Mrs. WALLETT advised that she was flngerprlnted under the name C
of EILEEN PURSLEY and that her date of blrth was January 16, - 1923, }
at Chattanooga, -Tennessee. : . '

BELLI further advised that his receptlonlst DAT NAGLE,
is currently on a three-weeks' vacation and will not return to
work until sometime after the first week of June, 1964.

By communication dated June 6, 1954, the San Diego .

Division advised that it was forwardlng to the FBI Laboratory i

-7 a Photostat of a fingerprint card of LOUIE BACHIGALUPI, as it '

=" was received. from :he- San. Dlego Pollce Department San Dlego
e California.

~

: By communication dated June 11, 1964;.the.1dehtification -y
—-Blv151on-batent Fingerprint Sect#®n; of -the #BI;—Washington;—-- - e e
D. C., advised as follows: ' ‘ o

"Specimens: E11m1nat10n f1ngerpr1nts of Louie Bachigalupi,
aka Melvin Belli

"Latent flngerprlnt this case identified as left thumb
impression of Eileen Elizabeth Pursley, aka Elleen Wallett, white
female, born 1-16-23, Chattanooga, Tennessee.

2



JX 9-10 . - |
S .. - _ By communication dated June 26. 1 ille !
p C) Of £4 = i t efforts to locat at | . ;
d
R were conducted on My 20, ) -
» _ Ve results, ' :
>///’7‘ . _On_May 22

€ wWas possi
Department of the Army in a civilian S
lle  Florida, area. She stated that both
were deceased and he used the
for his main mailing address for
ated that he did graduate work at
prior to going to Jacksonville,

 be employed by tNE .
capacity in the Jacksonvi
-.\ parents of
'} address in
convenience 5,
Mississippi State University

'5767 Y On'June 5, 1964, and on July 27

Lo 2 3 write such a letter
and they knew of no cranks who had written similar types of
communications in the past. Both advised that they would be
alert to develop any information which would assist in identifying
the unknown subject in this m

atter and would immediately advise
the FBI'should-they develop any information.

dated July 27.-
uly 21. 1964

ir. By, ¢ommunication
ion advised that on J
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Optional Form No. 10
UNTTED STATTS GOVERNMEXT
MEMORANDUN

T0: DIRECTOR, FBI
AR

FROM_TSAC, MRMPILS
AR

SUBJECT :

UNSUB: aka R. A. WAGNER
MELVIN M. BELLI - VICTIM
EXTORTION

SUFILE XO,: 9-42096

MIMPIYS FILE NO.:  9-1244
JACKSON FILE ¥0.: ¢-10

Due to the opening of the

A LOCATION OF FILE

Jackson Office, the followiag
“w. - . changes in the above case nave been made:

QY
N
N
X

DATE: 7-24=64

|

1. (X ) FEntire file sent to Jackson Office herewith,
2. () File sent 1o Jackson, except one copy of following
serials retained Memphis:
o 3. . ( ) File retained Hemphis but one copy of following
e ' : serials sent to Jackson:
- | V
- B. - OFFICE OF ORIGIN ﬁ:q. STATUS
( ) MEMPHIS ( ) TPLNDING
( xX) JaCKSON (x) nwuc¢
¢ ) (=), CLOSTD,

@3- Burcau
1l - San Francisco (9-1803)
1 - New grleans (9-1975)

1 - Jackion

1 - Memphis

1 - Knoxyville (9-857)

o Diego

e tan e o o o ———————

NOT RECCRDED

T auG 14 1954

[ T




. FD-36(Hev. .:13-56)

. ) i {/‘\I’ 4 ( P ll |
) ’ - - o ‘ ) ' '
| {
FB; ! !
. I !
Date: 9/3/64 : {
' !
Transm.{t the followmg n (Type in plain text or code) ﬁ' [
- | “ - i
A T")LT ] i el
Via * (Priority or Method of Mailing) j !
________________________________________________ e |
. i .
TO: DIRECTGR, FBI (9-42096) | | g
FRG:: SAC, LE#PHIS (9—%%§h)(RUC) 29;
SUBJECT: UNSUB, Aka. K. A, Tagner; /4// |
' MELVIR M. BELLI.- VICIIL
zXTCGRTION 4;’
LA S :‘_ n o
. 0C: JACKSON U0
.
Re Knoxville airtel to Jackson dated 8/13/64. 5 e

en

the Bureau are three letters written
two of which bear the return address
College, :ississippi, dated 2/26/61 .
j stter which bears the return address i

S dated 7/11/64.

ate

Z - -6

Enclosed for Jackson are one ferox copy each of ths /

above three Lot ies of FD 302 refl - %
b 7Cnterview ofW by SA ﬂ on
. 8/31/6k at ilemphis, Tennessee. — R :

7 PR LAZ ACHGN & ~EPORT

; “RIZQUESTS’OF BUREAU:"
| T The Lab is requested to compare enclosed t'jyp'ewritter[ ,
S pPages with Q1 and Q2 in.-instant case, o T
h Leads to-secure \additional sauiples of typewriters
g . Mmentioned in-enclosed FD 302 are left to the discretion of

the office of origin,

VAR R 7
b T ' . A\ - “ R .- Ed
{"\_;)/ sureau (t;x)c. 3) (i) _ REC-’L X /* / Y. —
Altel,_ 2 Jackson (9-10)(snc. 12) T e
- i‘emphis <. oY
EC oL s . 17 CL 5 1064
Pebat. . l,‘*‘— s L % Py
RS . A Ve e . .
S- D........._‘-:-.e\p . ’ ‘}})r‘.t b" - o ' ! s
):)’ ) - ,77 Lyt "t/' A L
......... L/(/ 4 ‘r" : ': o . : [Ag‘ ‘\ /J\
......... . v A B
"""" Special Agent4h Charge - v X
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T2t i -
Recorded - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
9411/64, -~ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
gfn , A

et e Laboratory Work Sheet
. Re: . Unsub’ aka B. AQ WAGNE;‘;
© . 'MELVIN M, BELLI
T VIEEX
: 00_:4 Jackson

" Examination reqﬁes_ted by: Menphis (9-1244)

Examination requested: - Document

- Specimens submitted for examination

LXVE T

B

File #
Lab. #

Date received:

Result of Examination: : b 70 Examination by; #

pewritten letters ‘prepared by ‘

'9/3/64

R e

No Lab File

9-42096 — g
D-458005 JC:

9/8/64




Laboru.tory Transmitial Form REERES ) ‘ * 1-Mr. ‘Hegvo 1d
¢ '72 P ' ‘ ' ' !»
- . : '
—wdi_. LABORAT O.I Y e '
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION [
. WASHINGTON, D. C. . !
.Tm FBI, Memphis (9-1244) Date: September 22, 1964 f
- . . I’; i
Re: UnSUb, aka R.A. WAGNER . X
7 MELVIN M BELLI . John Edqar Hoover, Director )
VIKEX 4 |
00: Jackson RES/ 125 (Z
FBIFile No. 9-42096 — !
Lab. No. D-458005 JB

Examination requested- by:
Reference:
Examination requested:

Remarks:

%

otier e
Tels. Hoom

1‘\lmex -

-Enclosures (5) (Kl through K3, 2 Lab report)

Memphis

Airtel 9/3/64

Document ‘

e

2 - Jackson (9-10) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

:" .; ) "&. PaA/'.
ARUTSF' (6) .o M
Ype X 2hee,,, R
Jtdt-.IAJ.-‘o, 2IAs
.|.

’\,a VL

Ry

‘.../'.'

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

—




o | REPORT ("
- 7 ' of the
4 \wi = g
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 3

_ WASHINGTON, D. C. ‘ -

‘Te:  FBI, Memphis (9-1244) Date: September 22, 1964 -
. * A FBI File No. g_49006
Re: . - Unsub, aka R,A, WAGNER; Leb-Ne-  D-458005 JB
MELVIN M. BELLI :

VIKEX

Specimens received 9/8/64

b7C/ Kl - K3 ‘Three tiiéwritten letters prepared by—

Result of 'exa.mination:
| It was concluded that the questioned typewriting
- appearing on Ql and Q2 was not prepared with the typewriters
used in preparing Kl through K3.

Spec'imens K1 through K3 have been photographed and
are returned herewith.

-

allghen ___ _~ ‘i/'

]

v ACH:SF' (6)

-
!
|
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.52 S I
i
Recorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
9/11/64 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
gfm ‘ - ' No Lab File
Laboratory. Work Sheet _ ) ) o ;
‘Re: Unsub, aka R, A, WAGNER; _File # 9-42096 /éB .
MELVIN M. BELLI Lab. # D-458005 x>~ -
.- VIKEX :
00: Jackson o _ ) o —
Examination requested by: Memphis (9-1244) ' 9/3/64
Examination requested: Document Date received: 9/8/64

Result of Examination: b7 Exammct7\/_ .

W ALlF. o plEAT T KIok3 Lo m

Specimens submitted for examination

Deyritten letters prepared -by-

. G A
1 Wi -
1/} ; ’.4‘ :_- \./! 2 s .
(% 1/ YU / P
(72 s ot el %

Lo P B IR TE i i s s iicirey thal A - S doM O Ll T e
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et e

9/22/54 !

. 1~ Mr, Mtherﬁey
Airtel

--

STy Tor - BACY Horiphis (9-~1244)

AR R o e

st ?rem: gg} —\.ééer > FBI (9-42095) ~ 9 . /% . /
I . UNERKOWH SUBJECT; - SRS
AXA, (2/ A; ' 210 / —/
R, A, WAGNER 2
| MELVIN ROPELLY - VICTIN & i

EXTORTION ] L
- -,—mded - AT42%

-

Ftuith- for the ianformation of flemphisz
EEEAw0 conlag of g lettar 2 d

datev . , U #4- 18

DC U5 Oeell Unuer investication concerning an alleogeq

Ztortion violation, 4 reviow of Bureau files indieate that
¥as considorad as a possible suspsct in captioned

€aso in which Henphis was originally Offica of Origin, and

Jackson was designated Office of Origin on 8/10/64. Pile

- flects that attenpts were being made to locate or

ihterview as a possible Suspoct: conceraing a thre - .

.;c:gwh;chﬁhgdgbeengsent#tbénr;ﬁnelvin Belli, Attorney,
Francisaco,: Californin, as of 8-3-64,

£ Buizon

> Lhat

b7C— thmtter to the Bureau deted 9/15/64,
#heshedinppears: ind enant gnd perturbded eonearning the extortion
investigation he allegos the FBI has been conducting cencerning
bim and states ho wants this matter cleared up cines he clnims
to have been "errveneously and naliciously involved,™
b —FRclomures (1)

Belmont

Voo =~ Jacl:inon (¢-10)
‘Conrad - - ’ v /
DeLoach — SFM:mas M=t

o —L8)

Posen _____ .
wlavel - ; 7

Trotter . !

Tt foad T 1 4

Telges 17T

4
A0RA

i 7 Q(l) , / LS SRR

0CT « 1¥64
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. [EEEET R

Airtel to SAC, Memphis
RE: UNKNOWN SUBJECT
ARA,
R. A, VAGNER

L . .. Memphis Office should immediately contact_
and personally acknowledge his letter to the Bureau an , ‘
ascertain what he actually has reference to in this letter
wh&érein he states he has been "érroneously and maliciously
involved.” He should 2180 be straightened out coicerning™
any questions he may have in this matter as set out in his

~letter to the Burecau dated 9/15/64, - '

' ' Reéultia'of '1nvéétigat16n should be subinitted to
the Bureau by 9/30/64. - '

NOTZ ;

-

... Captioned. individu

jz.b7-C. .

‘He-wrote. a long rambling ‘le
to the Director dated 9 94 stating he was concerned -
since he was uader ‘investigation by the FBI for extortion,

He stated, apparently an unknown individual wrote a threatening

letter tg falvin Belli using his name, The Bureau files
b7 Cindicate ‘aS_considered a possible suspect concerning

a threatening-type letter sent to Belli from Jac! _ A
Hississippi, signed "The Committee,"  Leotter °f*é7<
an in :

to. the Bureau being acknowledged personally rather

writing since he appears to be confused concerning the
investigation being conducted in the extortion case in which
he was considered a possible suspect. Burcau file indicates

~eo oothat-a lead was sent.out -to.interview him re instant matter . - o
‘;‘b7(/at n 8/3/64. - - o e
-—»« e . -t T et T e it
—2—

5
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Mt_'. Tolsca_

b7 Y7L

Mr. GAle__
: | Me Rosets:.
- : F LMY ABuliva
. Office of the Director T %}: ;‘nvél. :
Federal Bureau of Invegtigation . s f ke drotier.

: . / ¢ | Tele. Roo
Waghington, D, C, ’ . ' _ ’/ . q{ Miss Holnes

. - LA -] Miss Gangy.
Dear girs: | SR J- »

%ﬁ{ SR b

" Forthwith, allow me to epologize for the erratic typewriter

e NNt s i

letter. - [ y L
: ‘To gay, in hindgight, that I feel fooligh now for havi:
b7(’ Director 4] daayr : ’

uged to type thiy . |

Jge an undergtatement., However, grac Ooug man !
eplied to my corregpondence and tactfully told me

y wag 1L I00LIgh==IN"1tgelf--to trouble Mr, Hoover on giuch a matter but
much worge--once again im hindgight--I now realize -he mugt have known-(ag I then did
not) that I vag under invegtigation by the Bureau for alleged extortion.,

"7 Ag' I'wrote 'to‘Mr. Hoover; I am not now of Liberal” "nind", . ;thiought ag a“youth I- F

vag. I came. to gee in 1963 the futility of comtinuing my graduate education and the
hope of one day teaching univergity gocial "gcienceg.” Idealigtic--and congequently
unrealigtic--Leftigt philogophies have commsndeered the vegt majority of our univer-
gities' gocial "gcience" departmentg and facultieg; he who conscientiousgly and :
objectively cannot with integrity of intellect accept guck a3 #MA2-Worldiam or goyial-|.
racial cerebrial equalitarianism hes increasingly little place in “regpongible -and
regpectable” educational circleg. R B LT e e e

" Thug, not being able to teach, I found ag an outlet for my alarm at:%what wag ]
occuring to the gengibilitieg » valueg, traditiong, and moralg of thig-land the wri- |
ting of letters to the editor. : e

.. 7 letters (overall constructive and intellectually defendible) werEall too

5. Sffective it would geem:..certainly thoge publighed ih Mississlssipbl Journaly.: Ta'
RS Poggible revenge ‘againgt my remarks and ag -an attempt "to gllence and’ ‘gmeEr me; a
‘pe,;'son;or'persong evidently wrote noted (or notorious) lawyer Melvin Belll a ... _.¢
i threatening letter.ﬂeitl_xer over my gignature or elge negatively -involving my name, -: i
TowEe I The F, B. I, wag-brought into the cage; T-take 1it, uponrBelli's: complaint, w0 T
Il . One purpoge of thig pregent letter 1s to inquire about a.few, to me, puzzling
i| thingg on thig degpicable matter. Why, for one thing, did it talke -0 'long for the {°
Bureau to locate me? I learned through a relative in Eagt Tenneggee that the F.B. I
had contacted her geeking my location...on 2 occegiong. After the firgt occagion and|.
my. learning.of. it, I went to : ' : . al aix
gan&ég'--to gée me, An Agent

. Why wag I not querfed on the extortion matter then by T BUTen
1 vag seemingly only after I--with growing sugpicion--later.wrote the Memphig
.F. B, I. office a {"varmigh" letter demending to know what vag “going on" that I wag
- interviewved..:I might. gay, l_;?? that the Memphis office hag beem quite plesgent end
cooperative on thig matter’ o ‘extortion and |5y suppoged comnection thereto,. . . -

~_ How long this invegtigation would have 'gone on--béhind my back--before I de-
manded to g:f nfdrme® §3 b0 yhat! va§ amlgs ig anmotler guegtion. How myany friendg
Or acquaintences of mime Hive been Gontactéd dn this CMMrgemassingt-we now mabes
Tor imterogting gpeculation for me.. Ure ‘couple,’ connected with the U. S: Government,|::x
Zay well have been reached and quegtioned; quite gtrddzSEP, JOna7d not heard from the|
in a lengthly time. If they were contacted, vhat in God's ngme did the Special Agen?

XY

4
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SR (o - ]
,

-~ . Lo - ) . -2- -

infer--or openly gay--about me? I meed not tell you that crieg of "police state"

are rampant in thig digquieted land (Mr. Legteér Maddox, for example, of Atlenta,

Georgla, regtaurant fame (or infamy depending .upon your prhilogophy) i quite acquain-

ted vwith the "police 4nte" concept, I would imagine,as are a hogt of other bugineggmer:
—-and gundry psople who have been "perguaded" to do the 'right thing" in the meme of :

equality-or-elge). Maggeg of individualg in thig mation are frightened for the gake
- Of their jobg, families, and reputationg from speaking up...or, ag I gugpect with ny
- government friendg, are fearful of being thought "guilty through aggociation." :
.- Well, I gpoke up amd have suffered the comgequenceg. Quite POggibly the game

- glck crowd vhich hag launched the "freedom now" campaign ix Miggiggippi--where the
exicriion letter originated--1ig ‘Tegponglble for "gmearing " me. sSuch Pollyanna or P
subvergive typeg will not be comtent until they have elicited Federal occupation of -
Miggigsippl, amd, in the inevitably tragic days ahead in that gtate, guch may come
about. The "freedom" typeg can be expected to regort to many devioug techniqueg inm
expandng their equalitarian goclety effortg; in time extortion may be the legger of
their deviceg.

My "crime" ig not extortioa but--to a very gmall degree--pointingly am accuging -
Tinger at thoge who would (and may) bring goclal digagter to thig nation...out of :
hypocritical financial ard political opportunigm ag well as out of a wkarped equali- 1 )
tarian philogophy which hag no bagig in fact to the philogophical foundetiong of thig
country. ‘

“ " Too, I admittedly have left mygelf "wide-open” om occaglon for "fagoigtic" amd
"anti-gsemitigm" chargeg by honegtly quegtioning the involvement of one-world-minded
Jevry and itg wealth comnected with much of the propagandizing in the national
commmication and education gsystemg. In thig regpect, I would quegtion how many
guch oae-world-Jdewry-controlled publigherg have criticized, ag much ag they, dare,
Director Hoover...one of the few remaining high individualg in government'Whonm loyal :
and politically-informed Americang have any regpect and confidence. No one ig exempt |
from Leftigt gmear. One either keepg gilent on what ig happening to hig country or
elge rigksbeing branded an "extremigt" or worge. such accusations gurely do not atd °
one--guch ag mygelf--in getting Federal employment.

Finally, 2 things if I may: 1) I want to gée formal legal chargeg brought agaim ¥
the pergon or pergong attempting (effectively till novw) to dama me in the eyeg of#®

H
h

b - 1
&

77|l the govermment;amd 2) I-want any poggibly dublous, inginuations or out-and-out $émibt]
7l made by Special Agents to -’frienjd'g"-'and'acquainta.nces' clarified to the game. Thig ig ,
‘of courge. predicated on the “gmearer" being apprehended. I certainaly wamt thig matte:
|l cleared up in go far ag I have been erroneougly and maliciougly involved; Idonot !
- || vant-guch-a dagtard:charge ag extortiom—in any government or police record of miMé go':
ag to hinder my being employed by the Federal Government. ‘
-~ For the record, I do not belong to any political group--"extremist” or otherwige'
For the record, I would have it lmown that I have had anonymoug individualg gend me
. [ ungolidited Right-Wing literature mogt of which appeared innoculoug. Amd, lagtly, I ;.
e -¥ould.have it known.that I gtill. have the highegt regpect for the Federal Bureau of
" 7| Invegtigation and will do all that I can to- agslst 1t on thig extortion charge pending
againgt me, . ' -

Sincerely,
P. 8. I apologize again for the type of this letter,

WP A




FD-263 (Rev. -1-59) ( Y '
S . -
- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
REPORTING OFFICE . OFFICE OF ORIGIN . . DATE .‘ ' INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD T %&‘
~JACKSON JACKSON | 9/29/64 | 8/12/64 - 9/21/64 3
. TITLE-OF CASE . . | REPORT MADE BY . ‘ é 7 C/ TYPED ay .
'UNSUB; . aka R. A.”Wagner; CHARACTER OF CASE _
.Melvin M. Belli - VI@CTP;IS o L _ L e o
/’./:' : . EXTORTION
i 2 C

POSN

- "REFERENCES: Rep of SA Wced 8/3/64; . 4o
KXlet to J /04, marked Interoffice; ¢ b

MElet to Bureau:dated 9/3/64.

- - P o
LEADS | Fﬁﬁ

JACKSON OFFICE ' ' "

AT COLUMBUS, MISSISSIPPI

Will report the results of FBI Léboratory examination

relative to the three letters submitted by the Memphis Office. -
STARKVILLE AND STATE COLLEGE, MISSISSIPPI - ‘ : /)_/ o
_ Will continue investigation to identify Unsub in - :
this -matter. _ :
‘:hftr:';:’xi’ﬁébvso - L} , SP! ,E,fg‘,_';AQGGEENT Do NOT w;anTe IN SPACES BELOW »
- COPIES MADE: A \V"’ W 7 h .
_C;L'Bureau (9-42096) : A , L | jﬁ) EC- 44
:© . 1- USA, Oxford o . : — :
@#ﬁﬂﬂﬂ%Z-:Jacksonﬁ(9ilO) ' | ;; L
J;’/ g 0CT 2 1964
/ - P |
.- ’ DISSEMINATION RECOR.D OF ATTACI';EO' REPORT . NOTATIONS Q—lg’? A ’ .gi :
acevevo.. | S R - ;
REQUEST ReCD. | i o 2 ‘ .
" toaTeewo..__| N STX \ $EG'1§‘ 3
,5:! H.OYI Fwo.....|... ~ ’! G ) K ’ ’ - . ’ . )
oy £008




4(>_ located and interviewed Memphis, Tennessee.
k) enles writing extortion letter in question and voluntarily
urnished three' letters written by him two of which were dated

= —

s

FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-50)

UNITED S;l'ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -7

Copyte: 1- USA, Oxford = .

. Qb ;7(:_—- ) . o~
Report of: SA sRemems ™ =-Offic: Jackson ‘
Date: 9/29/64 S ‘ ‘—

Field Office File No.; .9-10 v o o Bureau File No.: ~9-42096

Tl:  UNKNOWN SUBJECT; “also known as |
R. A. Wagner; B -
Melvin M. Belli - VICTIMS

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis:

immediately prior to and one just following the date of the
extortion letter in question. The three letters submitted FBI
Laboratory for comparison with extortion letter in question. No
additional information relative to the identity of the Unsub
developed in Starkville, Mississippi, area., S
-~ P -

DETAILS  ~—vv I D

‘ By communication dated August 13, 19
Office advised that on August 12, 1964

b4




[ . (Rev. 10-1163) o5 . Y

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

C vl mxaay o

Date_S€ptember 3, 1964

I PP UL v e—"_TTIgT - ¢ ve

’ was advisad of the dentity ol the intery ewing
*"€EVlL, That he did not have to make any statement that
- any statement he did make could be:used againsy him, and
~that he had the right to consult with an attorney prior
y - t0.making any -atatement., T L C _ ,

S P L He. stated that although he:-has written letters E R
" to various ‘newSpagers and periodicals, he has neover written = - i
Yo Mre MELVIN M BELLI. He could:furnish no suspects and Lo S
 said-that he has no known "enemies®, - : -

3 = . 4
S m displayed a collection of letters to S
- -thée@itor which Qe has written over the past several years T
~and ‘voluntarily offered three letters, two of which were ‘
- -dated immediately prior to and one Just Alowing the date o
- of-the alleged extortion letter to MELVIN BELLI, further e
. stating that if necessary to clear his name, he would be '
- quite willing to take a pPolygraph examination.

ERPRS that the lett d February 26, .

1964, ang® %) , » Were typeduan aeRSHndtor which s

is': now 1o Cltont s - o - eSideROQOf . R
and that the .

LUy W33 Lyped On &.portable types

and 1s located at the

i
e — !
Filo#emphis gudary ;
- i
. i
)]"by. c Dote dictated 9/37164

——

T&Z:'fé;mll:"documeﬁt contalns neither rec'ommendoliens nor conclusions of tha F8L It is the property of the FBI ond 1s looned to your agency;
Te it &r_‘\d ils contents gre nol 1o be distributed ouiside your agency. :
PR e



_JN 9-10 - - o

By communication ddted September 3, 1964, the T
Memphis Office forwarded to the Bureau three typewritten _
&1etters voluntarily furnished b and requested that -.. .-
gb7 the FBI Laboratory examine these letters to determine if they
‘ compared favorably with the typewritten extortion letter in
question, ' - B ' ‘

On Septemb and on September .2.1, 1964,

,}C inquiry was made of

N
b

to determine i
. ~ they 'had developed any additional information relative to the "
<z - unknown subject in thig matter.: Both advised that they had - ' %
been unable to develop any information relative to the identity
of the unknown subject and that should they develop any
information they would immediately advise the FBI.
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h OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 <N ot
5010=104-01 Lo . L. - —h
. UNITED STATES GC~RNMENT ' Mr. Tn!sonl:‘{z
. e Mr. Relmorn¥____

Memorandum o e e S

AMr. Cospor. oo
I 4 Llr. Callahan e

R AL el o 1% (¥ -~ % . . ~ M: .‘ enatl s
TO POLECTOR, BBI (9- 42090 paTE: 2/29/6.} M Gomatl

MY IDAL ¥
. 'Ej«;z -
R-

EHPHIS (9-1244) (nuc) b

FROM oo g T N
’ AMr. Suliidah_ ... s
) ' ’ . Mr. Tavol .. s f
2/.’7.',:"’.'-'“-'” g\- ‘I‘; F-f"!v -/‘,'!.’.:v [0 Az Mr. Trotter. .. .
'suBjJeEcT: UNSU Gy afm-‘, Tele. Romn ‘
R. Al-Wagner;. , - Migs Hoknos e
T s - aBLVIN s, BELLY - VICTT e | Miss Gandy . ;
SXTORTION . S 16
& '.’: “yi&%sond 0 N o
(6d:™ J4¢kson) S - l

'!}J\\\ - Buded : 0/30/64
L2 = I

Ro_‘gh,‘ﬁairte]. to mauwphis Jated 9/22/54.
%
W Fw

< 0n3d7%5 /04

~o

wvho resides
vas interviewed by
The rececipt

‘edl was (l_/

attention was called to the refark

Yy,
Fey
A ]

’ acknowledged.

made in tlle !etter te|1at he had been 'erroueously and

b2c ‘glalj,pioilsl.}f nvolved i .& Hatter being invc'stigated‘l}y
he Bureau. Litediately stated that he didg
not intend that reMark to be interpreted that the Lureau
Thad in any way wronced him in the investigation cfethis
yateeits  He stated that in retrospect he feels, thathe
was. unyise and unfair in making the remark andadiaf?'jlot.:
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L7 —'cnt krft¥ state that subgequentzte
being inCervacwod ne Tost-ugptaet. .with so@c fric:gls and

net kwmowing the scope of the investieat ion of thi% macter

felt that the possib:ia { tx eyisted that his friends had
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- been contacted by th¥YFRY add “.«f‘b}f,ﬁ‘;’\is reason had becosie
._,'sus'&:icixuflof‘.xhilil.- ‘Hle stated that he realizes new that
¢ the ?.Osygfqo"zﬁf&wict was piobably o coincidence and tem-
Poovory and s BE o rasult of the investication.
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cxtortion
He stated
the necessity

‘that upon hearing this be',is fu arc o

in interviewing him uhder the circmistances and Jue to

. ! the fact that he has oved several times recently realizes
that it was necessary to contact certain relatives to R
determine his wherecabouts., ' :

7C | oL poldgized for any relarks made in S ,
5 his let o 1¢ Director of 9/15/64 which would indicate |

a criticism of the Bureau. He stated that quite to the
contrary he has long admired the Burcau and the Director,
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

to: 1-Usa, oxford
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: ; flices ... . ack - .
Report of: - SA é_Z@ Office Jackson

\

Date: 10/14/64
Field Office File No.: 9"10 Bureau File No.,: 9—42-096
Title: - UNSUB; aka R. A. WAGNER;
MELVIN M. BELLI-VICTIM
Character: EXTORTION
Synopsis: )
FBI Laboratory concluded that the questioned
typewriting a i the letters voluntarily
[g’?C:/Turnished by did not compare
favorably with the typewri€lIng appearing on the
extortion material. USA, NDM, Oxford, Miss., by
communication dated 10/7/64, advised that after
reviewing investigative reports in this matter
that he desired no further investigation conducted
and that he would not authorize Prosecution -in thg;ﬁ\
event the UNSUB were to be identified. - :
. - - . ' - C -—
DETAILS:

NI

By. communication dated September 3, 1964, the

"/ Memphis, Tennessee, office forwarded to the Bureau ree
“k57 /- typewritten letters-vdluntarily'fu;nished by
*nd requested that the FBI Laboratory exam

etters to determine if they compared favorably with the
typewritten extortion letter in question.

Result of examination: It was concluded that the

TV doeunient eantaine neithor cammeem amdaet, « - -




